505047747 08/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5094500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RIKEN	04/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAGCYX BIOTECHNOLOGIES	
Street Address:	6-1, KOMABA 4-CHOME, MEGURO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8895712
Patent Number:	9285319

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-205-8000

Email: alexandra.lynard@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Address Line 1: 8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100 EAST

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0230-0305PUS1/0311PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDRA LYNARD	
SIGNATURE:	/ALEXANDRA LYNARD/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505047747 REEL: 046627 FRAME: 0742

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of Assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, RIKEN of 2-1, Hirosawa, Wako-shi, Saitama 351-0198 Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is one of the co-owners in and to the patents described therein set forth in Appendix I attached hereto:

WHEREAS, the other owner, TagCyx Biotechnologies of 6-1, Komaba 4-chome, Meguro-ku, Tokyo Japan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring from the said Assignor his right, title and interest in, and to the said United States patents.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (US\$1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and conveys to the Assignee of all the right, title and interest in, to and under the said patents.

Dated this 25 day of April, 2018.

RIKEN

Hiroshi MATSUMOTO

President

Witness:

Hiroshi EUMMOTO

Appendix I

Patent Application No.	Patent No.	Issue Date
13/500,635	8895712	11/25/2014
13/642,111	9285319	03/15/2016